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White Paper – opticalCON MTP®

5.1	 opticalCON ADVANCED & LITE MTP®

	 	 wiring with SFP (LC) transceivers

When connecting pairs of opticalCON chassis con-
nectors with SFP transceivers modules, both chas-
sis connectors are used as Type A adapter with key 
up to key-down configurations. The opticalCON 
MTP® cable contains a “straight through” confi-
guration. The polarity flip is executed pairwise on 
one MPO / MTP breakout cable (figure 14).
  

5.2	 opticalCON ADVANCED & LITE MTP® 
	 	 wiring with QSFP Transceiver

By using QSFP transceivers (figure 15), the require-
ment for multiple SFP modules is eliminated. MPO 
/ MTP® patch cables replace conventional break-
out cables, streamlining cabling and connector 
requirements. The only consideration required is 
the fiber polarity of the MPO / MTP® patch cable 
just one patch cable per link needs to be of Type B. 

 

5.3	 Conclusion

On multi-fiber installations, it is in the interest of 
both the installer and end-user to choose a wiring 
method that adheres to the TIA / EIA 568-C.0 stan-
dard in order to avoid failures related to incorrect 
fiber polarity and minimize costly troubleshooting. 
Further, it is highly favorable not combine the 
wiring methods within a single installation as the 
TIA / EIA 568-D.0 standards states: “it is recom-
mended that a method be selected in advance 
and maintained consistently throughout an instal-
lation.” Due to its enhanced cable manageability 
as well as its compatibility with angled polished 
connectors, Neutrik has chosen wiring Method A 
including “straight through” cable wiring along 
with type A adapters for opticalCON MTP®.

Figure 14 Figure 15
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